BROADCAST BOX

PLAN 1:100

OF SPECIFICATION J6.5 OF THE BCA.

PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART D3.9 OF THE BCA.

NOTES:
SMOKE DETECT ION STAIR NOTE:
PROVIDE A SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM COMPLYING WITH 1 2 3 5 5A 7 8
SPECIFICATION E 2.20 CLAUSE 4 OF THE BCA. NEW STAIRS BUILT IN ACCORDANCE
EMERGENGY LIGHTING & EXIT SIGNS WITH THE REQUIREMENTS PART 2.13 OF THE BCA.
PROVIDE EMERGENCY LIGHTING & EXIT SIGNS WHERE SHOWN RISERS = MAX. - 190mm 43295
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BCA. MIN. = 115mm *
IF INTERNAL PARTITIONS ARE INSTALLED EMERGENCY GOING = MAX. - 355mm ‘ BALUSTRADE NOTE:
LIGHTING TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART MIN. - 250mm
E4 OF THE BCA & DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 2293.1 9R + G = MAX. — 700mm 6115 6110 6100 6100 2980 3120 6100 3940 SELECTED 1000mm HIGH HANDRAIL OR BALUSTRADE
EXIT SIGNS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART E 4.5 OF THE MIN. = 550mm WITH VERTICAL BARS AT 125mm MAX.CTS.
BCA. DIRECTION SIGNS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2400 36905 3990 ( TO COMPLY WITH PART D2.16 OF THE B.C.A.)
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WITH PART € 1.6 OF THE BCA & AS LISTED IN TABLE E 1.6
& LOCATED, SELECTED & DISTRIBUTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTIONS 1,2,3 & 4 OF AS 2444, | ‘ ‘ i i ‘ |
EXIT DOOR LATCHES
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DURING OPERATION HOURS AND FITTED WITH SINGLE ACTION o g B %’ S
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MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEMS MUST COMPLY WITH e T ot K1 TCHEN ’2 [ s | M 0 ) © ~ o
AS 1668.2, AS/NZS 3666.1 & PART F4.5 OF THE BCA. 2 © | £ | H U S © - =
olw ofw @ | Fort e 2H-HS e JH ©
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TACTILE GROUND SURFACE INDICATORS MUST BE PROVIDED TO (v & w g 8 o | & E] BENCH BAINE MARIE R N S 920 RS . minn ) wn i ) miim - | x o/ @ o o b
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D3.6 & INCOORPORATING THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF s ! /4 — i coMBI SERVICE SIE - ) N FEMAL i ¢ 3
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IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS1428.1 & PART D3.6 OF THE BCA. | — | A — o - : : 1 \ o) EREREEEE \ | A C
WC DOORS NOTE Ng Mo Ag ANg Ao No L S° &° &° 20 51 5 &° 1518 m1E e &° §° | sh gh 5] o
INWARD SWINGING WC DOORS TO BE READILY REMOVABLE FROM i - i i - - T T T T T T T T T T T T T __CO&I_NG_ A 155{é—‘m____________________ - - - o 5
THE OUTSIDE OF THE SANITARY COMPARTMENT IN ACCORDANCE FALL 900 HIGH CONCRETE DADO PANEL p 900 HIGH CONCRETE DADO PANEL =
WITH SPECIFICATION F2.5 OF THE BCA. EMERGENCY LIGHTING LEGEND: 1 . ) . A _
HANDRA L /BALUSTRADE NOTE NOTE: CONCRETE TILT PANEL WALLS THAT COULD COLLAPSE AS A COMPLETE | %E D
"QUARTZDISC" EMERGENCY CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT PANEL MUST COMPLY WITH SPECIFICATION C1.11 OF THE BCA. b_ AWN ING I
SELECTED 1000mm HIGH HANDRAIL OR BALUSTRADE WITH © INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 2203 T —————d
VERTICAL BARS AT 125mm MAX. CTS. HANDRAIL TO BE FIXED U GENERAL NOTES:
AT A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN B65mm ABOVE THE NOSINGS L~ ALl dinension shown in millinet | tod otherni
OF STAIR TREADS & LANDINGS. TO COMPLY WITH PART D2.17 EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHT WALL/CEILING MOUNTED H H H H - imension shown in millimeters unless noted otherwise.
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SANITARY TOWEL NOTE 9795 I 7630 I 2945 I 3690 IS115570] 8570 3900 constraction, o' ore o be contirhed on sife prior 10 - /"
SANITARY TOWEL DISPOSALS MUST BE PROVIDED AND BE Exi1] EMERGENCY EXIT DIRECTIONAL LIGHT 190 90 150 90 90 190 4 _ Concrete slab & footings to be designed in accordance
READILY ACCESSIBLE FOR EACH FEMALE & UNISEX SANITARY —> INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 2293 > 2200 | 10425 17330 3900 < with AUSTRALIA STANDARD 2870 - 2011. |
L B wie o f s o et e || L 150 o0 2 A ssetul eesnts o s et by o st C
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SANITARY DISPOSAL UNITS & REQUIRE A SHELF IN ACCORDANCE DRY STORE COOLROOM ENTRY 20 _ structural engineer s . . 3
WITH PART F 2.4 OF THE BCA 1 9325 | 2940 | 3300 | 2775 5290 6 - All timber used in the building shall be strictly in accordance
. : with the provisions of AUSTRALIAN STANDARD 1684 - 2010, NATIONAL .
19g 90 K1 TCHEN BENCH | SERVICE ||90 90 |20 90 90 90 ass. we. _|[90 FEMALE 90 1<OO TIMBER FRAMING CODE, unless o certificate from a procticing
305 7o2s | Gess s g N sosc %o e eten e FICIINESS RACING
| AWNING | combination of loads to which it will be subjected.
11200 7 - Construction of any stairways and balustrades shall comply with
19615 ! 3900 ! 17381 the requirements of the BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA. NEW SGUTH WA'LE'S
| | | 8 - All plumbing and drainage work is to comply with the requirements G ISSUED FOR DA MODIFICATION 01/02/2018
105 105 105 105 2830 2240 1750 of AUSTRAL IAN STANDARD 3500-NATIONAL PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE CODE
> % % * 2400 40895 |: |: :| and THE NEW SOUTH WALES CODE OF PRACTICE PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE. F_ | FLOOR LEVELS AMENDED 18/08/2015
N 2100 " 2100 2700 2190 T Ramed oot in'accordance uitn the provisions of THE BUILDING CODE——— | NERALLY AVENDED 18/02/20n4
carried out In gccordaance wi € provisions 0
93 STEWARDS 90 lgo JUDGE lgo MSB NOTE : GR@UN FL@@R PLAN 1] 1] @@ of AUSTRALIA and or AUSTRALIAN STANDARD 3660.1-2000 PROTECTION D ISSUED FOR DA SUBMISSION 03/09/2014
o OF BUILDINGS FROM SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES.
;?ECgSSH:RS\(,:VTIITSEBSﬁS?N'(\;AUiIII EELSSEEﬁgIEEE;§O¥H22Y1285128;1;? BUILDING ~ DENOTES THE LOCATION TACTILE INDICATORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART D3.8 OF THE BCA. B | GENERALLY AMENDED 23/07/2014
© BALUSTRADE MINIMUM 1200mm HIGH, ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL. : no. description date
\I/LQ I—————————————— ___RAI_LIE ——| <§2° — DENOTES LOCATION OF DOWNPIPES, TO BE CONF IRMED.
o
amendments
3l 772 | . 75 = - | e NOTE: FIRE HOSE REELS & HYDRANTS AS REQUIRED — DENOTES LOCATION OF FIRE HOSE REELS NOTES (CONTINUED): FLOOR COVER INGS HEARING. AUGHENTATION
N — 5 2| 1390 =06p o} P "~ z | o S BY PART E1.4 OF THE BCA. ACCESSIBLE CAR PARKING _— ©copyright — mckinnon design
X - DEEP _\/GLAZING| CAMERA MOUNT ||~ - 2N —- - 18 FLOOR COVERINGS & FLOOR MATERIALS IN RELATION TO FIRE
N R CAME L ® | ACCESSIBLE CAR PARKING SPACE 1S TO BE PROVIDED & A HEARING AUMENTATION SYSTEM MUST BE PROVIDED WHERE AN INBUILT
© | &5, & § Sl pratoru & z> | SIGNED IN ACCORDANGE. WITH AS2890 1 & PART 3.5 OF THE HAZARD PROPERTIES MUST COMPLY WITH SPECIFICATION C1.10 AMPL IF ICATION SYSTEM OTHER THAN ONE USED ONLY FOR EMERGENCY project:
~ | < ez M 7272 § ? < | Swv Ben : : OF THE BCA. WARNING 1S TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART D3.7 OF THE BCA
N T T — M ~
° 3 | §:—§ 3 JUDGE 920 WI § 2 et AREAS: AIR CONDITIONING FIRE_HYDRANTS PROPOSED WAGGA HARNESS
2 o 0 - 0 0 =1iTe) N\~ ACCESSIBLE PARTS OF THE BUILDING AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH R T S
5 o olg ™ | o~ ol CLUBHOUSE AND OFF ICES = 613.4m2 ACCESS IBLE PARTS OF THE BUILDING MUST COMPLY WITH THE REWUIREMENTS OF SPECIFICATION J5.2 OF THE BCA. A o AYORANT SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 2419.1 RACING CLUB FACILITY,
N < . .
N1 STEWARDS CALLER o / VIEWING PLATFORM & APRON/PATH SLAB = 113.7m2 AS1428.1 & PART D3.2 OF THE BCA. INSULAT 10N
) i E 2 : 920 \ng 5 S 3 ELATTOR GRANDSTAND = 116.9m2 MTO COMPLY WITH PART J OF THE SECTION J E1RE FOSE REELS AT LOTS 1-6 & 18-24 (P 2655)
7 ’ = N M 3 2 20V 22 5 INSULATION FOR A NAL WALLS FACING ROADCAST X AND PLATFORM = 4 m EXTERNAL GLAZING A FIRE HOSE REEL SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ~
o | HALL ] S = ™ E;ﬁA[EEHTV‘EHFPN FOR ALL EXTERNAL WALLS FACING EOCN)C?)SRgE ch)AB D PLATFO = 125-3 ; EXTERNAL GLAZING ASSEMBLIES MUST COMPLY WITH AS2047 FOR ALL INSULATION VALUES REFER TO SECTION J CERT. AT L COORAMIN STREET & HAMPDEN AV.
Q <_900_> R.L. 186.050 z 3 :It‘ = N VT ER T AT Y - -om & SPECIFICATION F1.13 OF THE BCA FOR RESISTANCE TO FIRE HAZARD PROPERTIES
- s : s 5 - PROVIDE R2.3 INSULATION FOR ALL EXTERNAL WALLS FACING WATER PENETRATION. W . S.W.
| = SOUTH. - GLAZING ON AN ACCESWAY — CONTRASTING LINE THE FIRE HAZARD PROPERTIES OF LININGS, MATERIALS & FIRE PRECAUTIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION CAR RIGHTS HILL N.S.W
No ANo | Q0 Q° o) [ S/N ol e el . - y . ASSEMBLIES IN A CLASS 2 & 9 BUILDING MUST COMPLY WITH FIRE HAZARD PRECAUTIONS MUST BE IN A BUILDING UNDER CONSTRUCTION
> I S 600 Q ! o o) PROVIDE R2.5 INSULATION FOR INTERNAL ENVELOPE WALLS. WHERE THERE IS NO CHAIR RAIL, HAND RAIL OR TRANSOM, ALL SPECIFICATION C1.10 OF THE BCA. IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART E1.9 OF THE BCA. lient:
- - R | N PROVIDE R2.3 INSULATION TO THE ROOF . NOTE: BRAILLE & TACTILE SIGN TO BE INSTALLED & (|NTERNAT JONAL SYMBOL FRAMELESS OR FULLY GLAZED DOORS, SIDELIGHTS, INCLUDING ’
, S o : ANY GLAZING CAPABLE OF BEING MISTAKEN FOR A DOORWAY OR LANDINGS STORMWATER DRA INAGE
Ny PROVIDE R1.3 INSULATION FOR INTERNAL CEILING. OF ACCESS & LH OR RH SIDE TRANSFER INDICATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OPENING SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED FOR THE FULL WIDTH, LAND INGS MUST COMPLY WITH PART D2.14 (a) & (b) OF THE BCA
N/ - AS1428.1.) & BCA 2013 WITH A SOLID AND NON-TRANSPARENT CONTRASTING LINE. THE : : STORMWATER DRAINAGE MUST COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 3500.3, IN ACCORDANCE HAHNESS HAC“NG NSW
! s : CONTRASTING LINE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 75mm WIDE & THRESHOLDS WITH PART F1.1 OF THE BCA
SHALL EXTEND ACROOS THE FULL WIDTH OF THE GLAZING PANEL. ——
THE LOWER EDGE SHALL BE LOCATED BETWEEN 900-1000mm mg ggiESHOLD OF A DOORWAY MUST COMPLY WITH PART D2.15 OF EXTERNAL ABOVE GROUND MEMBRANES
ABOVE THE PLANE OF THE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL. ANY . .
90 90 90 90 CONTRASTING LINE ON THE GLAZING SHALL PROVIDE A MIN. WATERPROOF ING TO EXTERNAL ABOVE GROUND MEMBRANESIN ACCORDANCE WITH title:
> < 30% LUMINANCE CONTRAST WHEN VIEWED AGAINST THE FLOOR BALUSTRADES OR OTHER BARRIERS AS 4654 & PART F1.4 OF THE BCA _
2100 Il 2700 I~ 2100 SURFACES WITHIN 2m OF THE GLAZING ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE. DEVELOPMENT
90 90 90 IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 1428.1 & PART D3.12 OF THE BCA. BALUSTRADES OR OTHER BARRIERS MUST BE INSTALLED IN DAMP-PROOF ING OF FLOORS ON THE GROUND
2]l STEwaros || Lanoing STAIR NOTE SANITARY FACILITY CALCULATIONS ACCORDANCE WITH PART D2.16 (a)(b)(c)(d)(e)(1)(g)(h) & (i) IF A FLOOR OF A ROOM IS LAID ON THE GROUND OR ON FILL, MOISTURE APPLICATION
2100 7080 I 1750 ) ) POWER OPERATED DOOR OF THE BCA. FROM THE GROUND MUST BE PREVENTED FROM REACHING THE UPPER SURFACE
OF THE FLOOR & ADJACENT WALLS BY THE INSERTION OF A VAPOUR BARRIER
EXTERNAL STAIRS FROM FIRST FLOOR REQUIRE MIN. 1000 CLEAR WIDTH CLASS 6 - RESTAURANTS, CAFES & BARS A PONER OPERATED DOOR IN A PATH OF TRAVEL TO A FIXED PLATFORMS, WALKWAYS, STAIRWAYS & LADDERS (STEWARD TOWERS) IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART F1.10 OF THE BCA. FLOOR PLANS
5580 3130 5700 BETWEEN HANDRA| L PATRONS - CLUBHOUSE 285 + GRANDSTAND 195 = 480 PATRONS REQUIRED EXIT MUST BE ABLY TO BE OPENED MANUALLY CLUB BUILDING
o = n A UNDER A FORCE OF NOT MORE THAN 110 N, IF THERE 1S A FIXED PLATFORM, WALKWAY, STAIRWAY, LADDER AND ANY GOING :1 = D) .
TAlRS | 0 EXTERNAL STAIRS FROM FIRST FLOOR MUST HAVE TWO HANDRAILS THAT REQUIRED _PROVIDED A MALFUNCTION OR FAILURE OF THE POWER SOURCE. IN & RISER, LANDING, HANDRAIL, BALUSTRADE OR OTHER BARRIER KITCHEN LOCAL EXHAUST VENTILATION
5 COMPLY WITH AS 1428 1 — 2009 RIS MUST BE OPAQUE B B B ACCORDANCE WITH PART D2.19 OF THE BCA. ATTACHED THERETO MUST COMPLY WITH AS 1657. IN ACCORDANCE A COMMERCIAL KITCHEN MUST BE PROVIDED WITH A KITCHEN
9450 12007 Lo - o SERS MUST BE OPAQUE MALE 2 x CLOSETS 2 + ACCESSIBLE = 3 IN TOTAL WITH PART D2.18 OF THE BCA. EXHAUST HOOD COMPLY ING WITH AS/NZS 1668.1 & AS 1668.2, scale:
(240) - g X gié’mgs - g 4 ACCESSIBLE = g m }8}?:: DISCHARGE FROM EXITS IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART F4.12 OF THE BCA. AS NOTED
~ 2 _ -
* R oo S oIS Wy B Peoviors.  ulLDINGS M PARTS or BUlLoiNGS W i Aoy TECKIGCIATED GUMGERS, STEONG RO0KS 40 Vi T Toia e
_ - = McK/L.B.  MARCH.201
6 FEMALE  — B x CLOSETS e = B N IO TO PREVENT VEHICLES FROM BLOCKING THE EXIT, OR ACCESS REQUIRED BY TABLE D3.1, UNLESS EXEMPTED BY D3.4. IN ACCORDANCE A REFRIGERATED OR COOLING CHAMBER, STRONG ROOM OR VAULT C.Mck/L.B CH. 2016
( ) -3« -2+t Lk = L TO IT. IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART D1.10 OF THE BCA. WITH SPECIFICATION D3.1 OF THE BCA. WHICH IS OF SUFFICIENT SIZE FOR A PERSON TO ENTER MUST 162 KITE STREET . .
RAMP NOTE I . BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART G1.2 OF THE BCA. PO BOX 1929 P 02 6363 1780 ka]nnon des-lgn
ARTIFICIAL LIGHTIN WHEELCHAIR SEATING SPACES ORANGE NSW 2800 F 02 6362 8257
COMMERC IAL K1 TCHEN
RAMPS REQUIRE LANDINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 1428.1 — 2009. FOR ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING AROUND THE PERIMITER OF THE WHERE FIXED SEATING IS PROVIDED IN A CLASS 9b ASSEMBLY BUILDING
RAMPS WITH A GRADIENT OF 1:14 A LANDING IS REQUIRED EVERY 9nm. BUILDING MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS WHEELCHAIR SEATING SPACES COMPLYING WITH AS 1428.1 MUST BE COMMERCIAL KITCHEN TO COMPLY WITH AS 4674-2004. job no:
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NOTE :

PAINTED CONCRETE TILT DADO PANEL

STEEL FRAMED STAIRS

CLEAR ANODISED ALUMINIUM FRAMED GLASS

LOUVRES FOR SHADING
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COLORBOND FLASHING TO TOP OF PANEL.
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SELECTED HALF ROUND GUTTER

~ REFER TO PACGCE
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MOULDED PLASTIC SEATING BY OTHERS
IN BUILDERS SCOPE OF WORKS.

CORRUGATED COLORBOND SHEETING

PROPOSED DOWNP IPES,

LOCATION TO BE CONF IRMED

IN LOUNGE AND FUNCTION AREA.

STAIR RISES FULLY ENCLOSED

GLASS SILICONE JOINTS TO WINDOWS ONLY

STAIRS & HANDRAIL (SEE DETAIL)

EAST ELEVATION 1:100

STAIR NOTE:

NEW STAIRS BUILT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BCA.

RISERS = MAX. - 190mm
MIN. - 115mm
GOING = MAX. - 355mm
MIN. - 250mm
2R + G = MAX. - 700mm
MIN. - 550mm

STAIR HANDRAIL NOTE:

FIXED AT A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 865mm
ABOVE THE NOSINGS OF STAIR TREADS & THE

LANDINGS.

( TO COMPLY WITH PART D2.17 OF THE B.C.A.)

REFER TO PACE

IN LOUNGE AND FUNCTION AREA. FGL
CLEAR ANODISED ALUMINIUM FRAMED GLASS

GENERAL NOTES:

1 - All dimension shown in millimeters unless noted otherwise.

2 - DO NOT SCALE from drawing. If in doubt ask.

3 - All dimension and levels are to be confirmed on site prior to
construction.

4 - Concrete slab & footings to be designed in accordance
with AUSTRALIA STANDARD 2870 - 2011.

5 - All structural elements to be designed by a practicing
structural engineer.

6 — All timber used in the building shall be strictly in accordance

with the provisions of AUSTRALIAN STANDARD 1684 — 2010, NATIONAL
TIMBER FRAMING CODE, unless o certificate from a practicing
structural engineer is submitted to council certifying that

the building has been designed to withstand the most adverse
combination of loads to which it will be subjected.

Construction of any stairways and balustrades shall comply with
the requirements of the BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA.

All plumbing and drainage work is to comply with the requirements
of AUSTRALIAN STANDARD 3500-NATIONAL PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE CODE
and THE NEW SOUTH WALES CODE OF PRACTICE PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE.
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HANDRAIL - S/STEEL FINISH.

Vv

TREADS BEHIND

16mm DIA. STEEL ROD. BALUSTRADE
125mm GAP BETWEEN.

WITH MAX.

CONCRETE SLAB

36mm O.0D. HANDRAIL,

IN ACCORDANCE

WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BCA.
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TYP. HANDRAIL DETAIL 1:

REFER TO PAGE 13073-C9 FOR RETAINING WALL SETOUT

20

D)

TURN HANDRAIL THROUGH A TOTAL OF 180 DEG.
OR RETURN FULLY TO END POST OR WALL FACE.

BALUSTRADE NOTE:

SELECTED 1000mm HIGH HANDRAIL OR BALUSTRADE
WITH VERTICAL BARS AT 125mm MAX.CTS.
( TO COMPLY WITH THE B.C.A.)

REFER TO PAGE

13073-C9 FOR SLAT FENCE DETAIL

NOTE: LEVELS SHOWN ARE A GUIDE ONLY
FLOOR LEVELS, FINISHED SURFACE LEVELS & RETAINING
WALLS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH CIVIL ENGINEERS DESIGN

CORRUGATED COLORBOND SHEETING

HANDRAIL NOTE:

SELECTED 1000mm HIGH HANDRAIL
WITH VERTICAL BARS AT 125mm MAX.CTS.
( TO COMPLY WITH THE B.C.A.)

54

CORRUGATED COLORBOND SHEETING

BALUSTRADE NOTE:
WHERE T IS POSSIBLE TO FALL MORE THAN 4nm

THERE MUST NOT BE ANY HORIZONTAL MEMBERS THAT
CAN FACILITATE CLIMBING BETWEEN 150mm & 760mm.

SIGNAGE BY CLIENT.

8

PROPOSED DOWNPIPES, LOCATION TO BE CONF IRMED

M

STAIRS & HANDRAIL (SEE DETAIL)
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WAGGA HARNESS RACING CLUB {

10m x 19m MARQUE SLAB
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PARADE RING

< FALL

MARQUE SLAB
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RETAINING WALL

STAIRS AS REQUIRED (SEE NOTE).

COLORBOND FLASHING TO TOP OF PANEL.

PAINTED CONCRETE TILT DADO PANEL

HANDRAIL

CLEAR ANODISED ALUMINIUM FRAMED GLASS

LAND ING BEHIND

PROPOSED DOWNPIPES, LOCATION TO BE CONF IRMED

HANDRA I L

<—+—————————-PAINTED CONCRETE TILT DADO PANEL

9 - Protection of the building from attack by termites is to be

carried out in accordance with the provisions of THE BUILDING CODE

of AUSTRALIA and or AUSTRALIAN STANDARD 3660.1-2000 PROTECTION

OF BUILDINGS FROM SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES.

13073-C9 FOR RETAINING WALL SETOUT
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